Notice of Special Meeting Village of Hemingford Board of Trustees September 12, 2017 6:30pm

Notice is hereby given that a Special meeting of the Chairman and Board of Trustees of the Village of Hemingford, Nebraska will be held on August 22, 2017 at 6:00 pm, at the Hemingford Municipal Building, 700 Box Butte Ave. Hemingford, NE.

The purpose of the meeting is:

- 1. Open the Budget Hearing
- Discussion and possible action: Payoff the Bank Note for the Pool that originated on 8/16/2005. – Barb Straub
- 3. Close the Budget Hearing
- 4. Approve the Village of Hemingford's 2017-2018 budget.
- 5. Approve tax levy.

Barb Straub
Village Clerk

Notice posted at the following locations August 17, 2017 Village of Hemingford Office Hemingford Post Office The Ledger Office